



ADDENDUM NO. 1
Issued March 27, 2012

TO
REQUEST FOR BIDS (“RFB”)
FOR
LANDSCAPE, MOWING, AND SNOWPLOWING WORK
FOR CONNECTICUT RESOURCES RECOVERY AUTHORITY
LANDFILLS
(RFB Number FY12-EN-003)
(RFB Issued March 19, 2012)

Note: Bidders are required to acknowledge this and all Addenda in Section 6(a) of the Bid Form.

1. CORRECTION TO INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

This addendum corrects a lettering issue in section 13.2 of the instructions to bidders (starting on page 11 of the “Instructions to Bidders (Section 2 of the RFB package documents)).

The section that starts with Exhibit K should have been a continuation of the previous lettering section and should have been (b). The version reposted on the CRRA website starting March 28, 2012 is the corrected version.

2. RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS

1.	Question	Are the bid results from the last time this service was bid available.
	Answer	<p>A similar scope of work was last bid in 2009 via RFB#FY09-EN-003. You can view a copy of the Board resolution and memo with results for the Hartford Landfill at:</p> <p>http://www.crra.org/pages/busi_opp_closed.htm#airpbf</p> <p>In that same closed business opportunities section, just below the board memo, there is a file memo that explains the results of the other landfills.</p>
2.	Question	Is this a firm fixed or a best value award?
	Answer	The criteria by which bids will be evaluated is located is indicated in section 13.1 of the “Instructions to Bidders” (Section 2 of the RFB Package Documents)
3.	Question	Is bonding required?
	Answer	As indicated in section 10 of the “Instructions to Bidders” (Section 2 of the RFB Package Documents), a bid security is required as an accompaniment to any bid submittal. Performance or payment bonds are not required of the successful bidder to execute a resulting Agreement, if such an Agreement occurs.
4.	Question	Are e-mail bids acceptable
	Answer	No. The bid submittal procedures are included in Section 9 of the Instructions to Bidders (Section 2 of the RFB Package Documents)

5.	Question	Is there a local vendor preference?
	Answer	There is not a specific local vendor preference. However, given the nature of the duties, especially snow plowing, a vendor's proximity to the site may be considered as part of an evaluation of a bidders ability to perform the work, as specified in section 13.1 of the Instructions to Bidders (Section 2 of the RFP package documents)

END OF ADDENDUM 1